
 

March 29, 2024 
 
 
Jeff Killip 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504-7250 
 
 
Re: UG-240008, Cascade Natural Gas General Rate Case, Advice No. W24-03-03 
  
Dear Director Killip: 
 
Pursuant to WAC 480-07-510(5), Cascade Natural Gas Corporation (“Cascade”) is serving you 
with copies of the attached Summary Document relating to Cascade’s general rate case filing, 
which Cascade is filing with the Commission today. A copy of the testimony and exhibits and all 
accompanying workpapers, and publications are available from Cascade upon request, subject to 
confidentiality restrictions.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Lori Blattner 
 
Lori Blattner 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
lori.blattner@intgas.com 
 
Enclosures 
  

8113 W. GRANDRIDGE BLVD., KENNEWICK, WASHINGTON 99336-7166 
TELEPHONE 509-734-4500   FACSIMILE 509-737-9803 

www.cngc.com 
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I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s 
Summary Document (Attachment C) to the following persons listed on the Commission’s Master 
and Main Service Lists for Dockets UG-240008, UG-210755 and UG-200568, by electronic mail 
to the email addresses listed below: 
 

WUTC Staff  
Jeff Roberson  
Nash Callaghan 
Josephine Strauss 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Email: 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

Public Counsel 
Tad O'Neill 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Lisa Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email: 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

AWEC 
Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
Cable Huston 
1455 SW Broadway Suite 1500 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 224-3092 
Email: 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
TBROOKS@CABLEHUSTON.COM 

Edward Finklea 
Alliance of Western Energy 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
EFINKLEA@AWEC.SOLUTIONS 
Tel: (541) 708-6338 
Fax: (541) 708-6339 

 

The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
Phone: (415) 552-7272 
Email: 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
slee@smwlaw.com 

The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Phone: (914) 207-8800 
Email : shawnc@oppco.org 
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Simon ffitch 
Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 
 321 High School Rd. NE  
STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
SIMON@FFITCHLAW.COM 
Tel: (206)669-8197 

 

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 29th day of March, 2024. 

      s/ Kimball Mullins    
       
      Paralegal 
 

mailto:simon@ffitchlaw.com

